Document Prepared by: 1LMRSD-4 U/N

Laura A Castlen

Address: 4801 FREDERICA STREET,
OWENSBORO, KY 42301

When recorded return to:

US Bank Home Mortgage

P.O. Box 20005

OEFICIAL COPY
AR

Owensboro, KY 42304 pDoc# . sr?e“ e

Release Department Eugeng \?n?‘f Revorder ot Dec;ds ot A
. 0 :

Loan #: 6003182285 c{)}:c::: /0712006 10:23 g

MIN #: 100097700050000709
VRU Tel.#: 888.679.MERS

Investor Loan # 6003182285
PIN/Tax ID #: 19263050380000
Property Address:

3927 W 75TH PL

CHICAGO, IL 60652-

MCRTAGE RELEASE, SATISFACTION, AND DISCHARGE
IN CONSIDERATION of tLe ayment and full satisfaction of all indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage

described below, MORTGAGE ELEC [RONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, AS NOMINEE FOR
BAYTREE MORTGAGE, whose addrsss is 4§01 FREDERICA STREET, OWENSBORO, KY 42301, being the
present legal owner of said indebtedness and th.reby entitled and authorized to receive said payment, does hereby
release, satisfy, and discharge the lien, force, and effect of said Mortgage.

Original Morigagor(s): BENITO SILVA, A SINGLE MAN AND FRANCISCO A. GUZMAN, A SINGLE

MAN

Original Mortgagee: MERS AS NOMINEE FOR BAYTREZE MORTGAGE

Loan Amount: $231,369.00 Date of Mortgage: 09/16/Z04

Date Recorded: 12/09/2004 Document #: 0434426122

Legal Description: LOT 11 (EXCEPT THE EAST 8,27 FEET TA%REQF) AND THE EAST 20.68 FEET OF

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 6 IN PRICE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SGJ1HWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP

38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MELIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

and recorded in the official records of COOK County, State of Illinois and mor2 particularly described on said Mortgage referred to
herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be execur;& on this ;ﬁl 2/23/2005.
S

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGIS TICN MS, INC, AS NOMINEE

/ ‘{ R BAYTREE MORTGAGE
Michelle Clark N/

Assistant Secretary

State of KY County of DAVIESS

On this date of 12/23/2005, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned, qual.ficd and
acting within and for the aforementioned State, personally appeared the within namedKelly Hillard and Michelle Clark,
known to me (or identified to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) that they are theAssistant Secretary and Assistant
Secretary respectively of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, AS NOMINEE FOR
BAYTREE MORTGAGE, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and
in the name and on behalf of said corporation, and that said corporation executed the same, and further stated and
acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein
mentioned and set forth,

itness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

N

Kelly Hi
Assistant

cretary

OFFICIAL SEAL
CONSTANCE H. CRUSE §

Notary Public: Constance H Cruse
My Commission Expires: 11/19/2008

12 NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY
STATE-AT-LARGE




